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I British Columbia Energy. Mines and / 
Petroleum Resources 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH ASSESSMENT REPORT 

TITLE PAGE AND SUMMARY 

PROPERW NAME SIL\ /&P,  A?EX 

C W M  NAME(S) (on which work was done) 5 I C d  A \> & 'r 

COMMODiTlES SOUGHT 5lLL&?, LEA\> Z i G C  

MINERAL INVENTORY MlNFlLE NUMBER(S), IF KNOWN 

MINING DNlSlON i- A bl NTS & % / = I $ E  

LATITUDE 50 I%' - LONGITUDE f i 7  0 /+ *W ' (at CePtre of work) 

OWNER(S) 

1) yALi1.9 cl. ci'RP\jE .r 

2) 

MAILING ADDRESS 

MNUNG ADDRESS 



I d- 

TYPE OF WORK IN 
THIS REPORT 

& E C ) G J i E M  

W E N T  OF WORK PROJECT COSTS 
[IN METRIC UNITS) APPORTIONED ON WHICH CLAIMS 

S \ W E %  APEX [incl. suppon) 

Seismic I I 

Rack 

Other 

DRILLING 
(total metres; number of holes, size) 

Core 

Non4:or.e __-- 
RECATED TECHNICAL 

Sampiing/assaylng 

Petrographic 

Mineralographic 

Metallurgic 

PROSPECTING (scale, area) 

PREPAR4TORY/PHYSICAL 

Line/grid (kilometres) - 
Topographic/Photogrammetric 

(scale. area) 

Legal surveys (scale, area) 

Road, local access (kilornetres)/trail 

Trench (metres) 

Underground dev. (metres) 

Other 

Other 

Airborne 

GEOCHEMICAL 
(number of samples analysed for ...) 

Soil 73 

.. .- 

- .___ 

.. 

- 

- 

- 

TOTALCOST 6 CCJ 



Lacat ion  and Access 

The,centre  o f  t h e  claims is a t  mpproxlmately west l en&i tu&e  
117 091 and n o r t h  l a t i t u d e  69O589. 

The S i l v e r  Apex proper ty  Is l o c a t e d  a t  a n  e l e v a t i o n  of 50001 
t e  80009 ( 1515 t o  2425 meters  ) about 100 k i lome te r s  n o r t h  
of Nelaan i n  sou theas t  Br i t i sh  Columbia. It l i e s  f o u r  
k i lome te r s  e a s t  of Sandon and can be reached by f o u r  wheel 
v e h i c l e  from Sandon by fo l lowing  a good 1ag;Eing road up 
Carpenter  Creek pas t  Ceay t o  t h e  proper ty .  The l agg ing  road 
t r a v e r s e s  t h e  claims from n o r t h  t o  sou theas t .  

Sandon Is a c c e s s i b l e  by road from Nelson or C a s t l e g a r  n o r t h  
on Hl@way B a long  Slecan  Lake i n  New Denver an3 thence e a s t  
on t h e  New Denver-Kaslo r ead  f o r  16  k i lome te r s  t o  t he  town. 

No bu i ld ings  e x i s t  on the claims and ample water  Is a v a i l a b l e  
l o c a l l y  f o r  e x p l o r a t i o n  and mining purposes.  The proper ty  
Is well t imbered, except  f o r  t h e  southwest co rne r  which Is 
c l e s s  t o  t h e  peak of Mount Cody. 

H i s to ry  

The c la ims  were l o c a t e d  by Mr. David J. Curr le  I n  October 1984. 

Records of e a r l i e r  a c t i v i t y  on t h e  p rope r ty  a r e  obscure,  but 
there i s  be l ieved  t o  have been some l e a d  product ion on t h e  
e a s t e r l y  s i d e  of the p r o p w t y ;  where is not  c l e a r .  

There a r e  a130 accounts  of an  a d l t  on Carpenter  Creek which 
produced h i g h  grade s i l v e r  somewhere I n  t h e  g e n e r a l  a r e a  on 
t h e  sou th  s ide of t h e  creek, which the a u t h o r  b e l i e v e s  could 
be an t h e  property.  It Lnas not  been loca ted .  

There a r e  some o l d  werkinga I n d i c a t e d  an maps near  Cody Peak 
b u t  no records were k e p t  or a r e  a v a i l a b l e .  These workings for 
the most p a r t  have not  been found e i t h e r .  

The p r o p e r t y  is t raverseel  by what appears  t o  be the Utica Lode 
System and which is t he  purpose of the c u r r e n t  e x p l o r a t i o n  
program. The Utica Mine on the n o r t h e a s t  s i d e  of t h e  p rope r ty  
was a p r o f i t a b l e  mine o f  high grade s i l v e r  l e a d  ore f o r  many 
y e a r s  u n t i l  the l a t e  19501s. It Is hoped that  similar ore w i l l  
be l o c a t e d  on the  S i l v e r  Apax on t h e  ex tens ion  of t h e  same 
l ode  system. 



c 
3 

SILVER APEX PROJECT 
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Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytlcal Chemists Geochernlsts * Reglstered Assayers 
212 Brooksbank Ave., North Vanouver 
British Columbia, Canada W J  2.21 
PHONE: 604-9844221 

I 

BILLING INFORMATlON 

T o t a l  Cos t  $ 409.50 
C l i e n t  Discount  ( 1 0 % )  $ - 4 0 . 9 5  

, ,! N e t  Cos t  $ 368.55 
(Reg# R100938885 ) GST $ 25.80 

Date: 12-FEB-9;' 
P rojoct: 
P.O. Nc.: 
Account: MLI 

Comments: 

Billing: For malysis performed on 
Certificate A971 3082 

Terms: Paymen: due on receipt of invoice 
1.25% per month (1 5% per annum) 
charged on overdue accounts 

Please Remit Payments to: 

CHEMEX LABS LTD. 
212 Brooksbank Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. 
Canada V7J 2Cl 

To: CURRIE, DAVID 

4462 S . E .  MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3 G 2  

INVOICE NUMBER I 9 7 1 3 0 8 2  I 
L 

7.- -- - 1 # O F  .ANALYSED FOR UNIT SAMPLE 
SAMPLES CODE - DESCRIPIION PRICE PRICE AM?uNT .- -- I-- 

45 2 0 1  - Dry, sieve t o  -80 mesh 
202 - save re ject  

ICP-9g 

1 . 2 5  
0.85 
7 . 3 0  9 . 1 0  409.50 

TOTAL PAYABLE (CDN) $ 394.35  



To. CURRIE, DAVID 

4462 S.E. i\nARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G.2 

Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytical Chemists * Geochemists * Registered Assayers 

212 Brooksbank Ave., North V&nicuver 
Bdtish Colilrnbia, Canada V7J 2Cl 

Cornmeats A1TN:DAVID CURRIE 
PHONE: 604-984-0221 FAX: 604-984-0218 

4 5  
4 5  
4 5  
4 5  
4 5  
4 5  
4 5  
45 
45 

CERTIFICATE A9?13082 

Ag ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
As ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Bi ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Cu ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Hg ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Mo ppmr 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Pb ppmr 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Sb ppm: 32 element, soil 6 rock 
Zn ppm: 32 element, soil & rock 

(MLi ) - CURRIE, DAVID 

CWEMEX 
CODE 

Project: 
P.O. # : 

NUMBER 
SAMPLES DESCRIPTION 

Samples submitted to our lab in Vancouver, BC. 
This report was printed on 8-APR-97. 

4 5  
4 5  
4 5  

Dry, sieve to -80 mesh 
save reject 
ICP - AQ Digestion charge 

A971 3082 

>HEMEX 
CODE 

2118 
2120 
2123 
2128 
2331 
2136 
2140 
2141 
2149 

ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES 

ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 

0.2 100.0 
2 10000 
2 10000 
1 10000 
1 10000 
1 10000 
2 10000 
2 10000 
2 10000 



Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytical Chemists * Geochemists * Registeied Assayers 

212 Brooksbank Ave., North V a n c w w -  
British Columbia, Canada V7J 2C1 
PHONE: 604-984-0221 FAX: 604-984-0215 

Hg Mo 
PPm PPm 

< 2  < 1  3 :q < 1  3 
4 68 < 1  5 

< 2  49 < 1  2 
< 2 1  < 2  311 < 1  3 

To: CURRIE, DAVID 

Pb Sb Zn 
PPm PPm ppm 

22 2 204 
20 < 2  286 
38 < 2  442 
20 < 2  346 
24 < 2  14 0 

4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G2 

201 
201 
201 
201 

Project : 
Comments: ATTN:DAVID CURRIE 

202 
202 
202 
202 

** 

< 2  < 2  3 

Page lber :1 
Total Pages :2 
Certificate Date: 12-FEB-97 
Invoice No. : I9713082 
P.O. Number : 
Account : MLI 

34 < 2  162 
24 < 2  388 
24 < 2  200 

SLUIPLE - 
8.8 
8.9 
9.0 
9.1 
9.2 

9.3 
9.4 
9.5 
3.6 
9.7 

9.8 
9.9 
10.0 
10.1 
10.2 

10.3 
10.4 
10.5 
10.6 
10.7 

201 
281 
201 

10.8 
10.9 
11.0 
11.1 
11.2 

202 
202 
202 

11.3 
11.4 
14.7 
14.8 
14.9 

2 
8 

( 2  

15.0 
15.1 
15.2 
15.3 
15.4 

15.5 
15.6 
15.7 
15.8 
15.9 

< 5 1  
30 < 1  5 36 < 2  164 

( 2  44 < 1  6 20 ( 2  320 

c 2  36 < 1  2 22 < 2  84 
< 2  60 < I .  4 32 < 2  396 
4 2  54 
< 2  41 
c 2  52 

2 < 2  32 
( 2  50 
< 2  58 
t 2  28 
< 2  22 

< 2  38 
< 2  46 

< 2  ( 2  29 
4 2  28 

< i_- 

201 202 J-z 

-21 3 26 < 2  2 14 
< L  1 18 ( 2  216 
< 1  3 34 < 2  274 

< 1  3 24 < 2  126 
7 24 < 2  110 
1 24 < 2  126 
2 24 < 2  86 < 1  

< 1  3 22 < 2  46 

< 1  5 26 ( 2  92 
< 1  1 16 ( 2  124 
< 1  1 20 < 2  42 
< 1  2 22 < 2  60 

::I 

< 2  
1 2  
< 2  
( 2  

201 202 T 201 202 
201 202 
204 202 

201 202 -xL 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 

201 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 2 201 201 201 202 202 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 I- 201 202 

1.0 
0.4 

< 0.2 
1.0 
0 . s  

0.6 
< 0.2 

0.6 
0 . 4 
1.2 

0.6 
0.8 

< 0.2 
< 0.2 

0.4 

0.8 
0.2 
0.2 
0.6 
0.6 

0 .4  
< 0.2 

0.2 
0.2 
0.4 

0.6 
0.4 
0.6 

< 0.2 
0.2 

0.6 
< 0.2 

0.2 
0.2 

< 0.2 

0.2 
< 0.2 
< 0.2 
< 0.2 
< 0.2 

< a  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

2 

< 2 '  24 
33 

< 2  43 
39 t 2  I 

20 
18 
10 
14 
14 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

86 
30 
54 
126 
102 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
( 2  
< 2  

40 
40 
42 
34 
31 

< 1  
< l  
< l  
< l  
< 1  

12 
12 
12 
16 
10 

< 2  
< 2  
1 2  
< 2  
< 2  

122 
114 
92 
88 
92 

< a  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

43 
18 
37 
32 
36 

12 
12 
14 
14 
12 

112 
48 
76 
66 
122 

I I 1 1 1 
0 

c 



To: CURRIE, DAVID ** Page ber :2 
Total Certificate Fayes Date: :2 12-FEB-97 Chemex Labs Ltd. 

Analytical Chemists " Geochemists * Registered Assayers 
212 Brooksbank Ave., P!orth Vanwuver 
British Columbia, Canada V7J 2C1 
PHONE: 604-984-0221 FAX: 604-9a4-02ia 

4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G2 

Invoice No. : I9713082 
P.O. Number : 
Account : MLI 

Project : 
Comments: ATTN:DAVID CURRIE 

I CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS A971 3082 
I 

cu 
PPm 

PREP 
CODE 

As 
ppm 

Sb 
PPm 

Mo 
PPm 

Pb 
PPm 

Zn 
PPm SAMPLE - 

202 
202 
202 
PO2 
202 

- 
20: 
20: 
20: 
20: 
20: 

-_ 

- 

16.1 
16.2 
16.3 
16.4 
16.5 

0.2 
0.8 
0.6 
0.2 
0.3 

38 
25 
30 
30 
36 

2 
3 
3 
1 
2 

12 
16 
16 
16 
ia 

~ 

108 

122 
60 
94 

a4 

. .- 



Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytical Chemists * Geochemists * Registered Assayrrs 
212 Brooksbank Ave., North Vancouver 
British Columbia, Canada V7J 2C1 
PHONE: 604-984-022 1 

BI LLl NG IN FORMAT10 N 

Date: 17-APR-97 
Project: 
P.O. No.: 
Account: MLI 

Comments: 

Billing: Fo; analysis perfonnea on 
Cctificate A971 9908 

Terms: Payment due on receipt of invoice 
1.25% per month (1 5% per annum] 
charged on overdue accounts 

Please Remit Payments to: 

CHEMEX LABS LTD. 
212 Brooksbank Ave., 
North Varrcoover, B.C. 
Canada V7J 2C1 

To: CURRIE, DAVID 

4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V53 3G2 

I INVOICE NUMBER I 9 7 1 9 9 0 8  I 
SAMPLE # OF ANALYSED FOR UNIT 

SkMPLES CODE - DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE AMOUNT _. __ 
53 2 0 1  - Dry, sieve t o  -80 mesh 1 . 2 5  

202 - save r e j e c t  0 . 8 5  
ICP-9g 7 . O O  9 . 1 0  482.3C 

T o t a l  C o s t  $ 482.30  
C l i e n t  D i s c o u n t  ( 1 0 % )  $ - 4 8 . 2 3  

Net C o s t  $ 434.07  
(Reg# R100938885 ) GST $ 3 0 . 3 8  

TOTAL PAYABLE (CDN) $ 464.45 



To: CURRIE, DAVID 

4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G2 

Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytical Chemists * Geochemists * Registered Assayers 

2!3 Erooksbmk Ave., North Vancouver 
British Columbia, Canada V7J 2C1 
PHONE: 604-984-0221 FAX: 604-984-0218 

Comments: ATTN: DAVID CURRIE 

201 
202 
298 

A971 9908 

53 Dry, sieve to -80 mesh 
53 save reject 
53 ICP - AQ Digestion charge 

1 CERTIFICATE A971 9908 

(MLI ) - CURRIE, DAVID 

Project: 
2.0. # : 

Sumpl*s suhitted to our lab in Vancouver, BC. 
This report was printed on 17-APR-97. 

I SAMPLE PREPARATION I 
1 CHEMEX 1 NUMBER I 

CODE SAMPLES/ DESCRIPTION 
I 

I 

:HEMEX 
CODE 
.~ 

2118 
2120 
21 23 
2128 
2131 
2136 
2140 
2141 
2149 

~ 

WSBER 
;AMPLE! 

53 
53 
53 
53 
53 
53 
53 
53 
53 

ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES 

DETECTION UPPER 
DESCRIPTION METHOD LIMIT LIMIT 

4g ppm: 32 element, 
4s ppm: 32 element, 
B i  ppm: 32 element, 
:u ppm: 3 1  element, 
Bg ppm: 32 element, 
Yo ppm: 32 eletnent, 
Pb ppm: 32 element, 
Bb ppmr 31 elemant, 
Zn ppmr 31 element, 

soil h rock 
soil h rock 
soil h rock 
soil h rock 
soil h rock 
soil h rock 
aoil h rock 
soil h rock 
soil h rock 

ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 

0.2 100 .o 
2 10000 
2 10000 
1 10000 
1 10000 
1 10000 
2 10000 
2 10000 
2 10000 



-- 

Bi cu I Hg 
PPm PPm PPm 

< 2  55 < 1  

Mo 
PPm 

3 
< 2  
t 2  
< 2  
< 2  

4 
3 
3 

51 11 
31 < I I  
31 < 1  
47 < 11 4 

201 
201 
201 
201 
201 

202 
202 
202 
202 
202 

2 
< 2  
t 2  
< 2  

2 

202 
712 
94 

1625 
1940 

4 
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

2 

< 2  
< 2  

2 
< 2  
t 2  

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

2 
< 2  

1780 
638 
600 
67 6 
384 

410 
102 
34 8 
122 
538 

14 2 
712 
17 4 
96 
12 2 

Chemex Labs Ltd. To: CURRIE, DAVIC: Page Jer : I  
Total k,,es :2 
Certificate Date: 15-APR-97 4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 

BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G2 

Projsct . 
Comments: ATTN: DAVID CURRIE 

Analy'ical Chemists * Geochemists * Registered Aszayerc. 
212 Brookbank Avs., North Vzncouver 
Bntish Columbia, Canada V7J 2C1 
PHONE: 604-984-0221 =AX. 604-963-0218 

Invoice No. : I9719908 
P.O. Number : 
Account : MLI 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS A971 9908 

PREP 
CODE 

As 
PPm 

Pb 
PPm SAMPLE 

5.6 
5.7 
5.8 
5.9 
6.0 

24 
34 
18 
22 
22 

< 2  
< 2  15 6 

118 

154 

0.4 
0.6 
0.8 
0.4 
0.8 

0.2 
0.6 
1.6 
1.8 
1.4 

1.G 
2.0 
2.0 
0.4 
0.8 

0.8 
0.2 
i.6 
0 . 8  
1.2 

I___- 

-- 

6 
6 
2 
4 
4 

< 2  
.: 

t 2  
8 
8 

12 
2 
2 
8 
6 

6 
< 2  
< 2  
2 
4 

I -+ 381 < 11 4 201 202 
a01 202 7- 201 202 

18 
28 
18 
32 
26 

6.1 
6.2 
6.3 
r.4 
6.5 

6.6 
6.7 
6.8 
6.9 
7.0 

-. 

~ 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

~~ 

87 
19 

122 
116 

8 
3 

26 
10 

1 
< 1  
< 1  
t 1  

201 202 
901 202 

201 20z 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
- 201 f 302 10 

11 
7 
8 
8 

20 
16 
18 
26 
24 

68 
67 
52 
77 
53 

24 
26 
24 
22 
30 

7.1 
7.2 
7.3 
7.4 
7.5 

201 202 
2011 202 

2011 202 

a01 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 201 t 202 202 

7.6 
7.7 
7.8 
7.9 
8.0 

0.8 
1.0 
2.0 
1.4 
1.0 

2 

6 
c 2  

2 

a 
26 
28 
26 
36 
22 

8.1 
8.2 
8.3 
8.4 
8.5 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 

201 202 
201 202 
201 202 
201 202 L 201 202 

0.8 
0.6 
0.2 
1.0 
0.2 

not/ss 
0.4 

45.0 
33.0 
1.0 

< 2  
< 2  
( 2  

2 
( 2  

t 2 '  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
t 2  

22 

2: 1 
91 

37 I 

20 
26 
20 
20 
24 

98 
< 2  58 

14 8 
23 0 

< 2  13 8 

< 2 1  

8.6 
8.7 
11.5 
A 11.6 
A 12.6 

not/ss 
< 2  

2770 
2320 

22 

not/ss 
t 2  
t 2  
< 2  
< 2  

not/ss 
3 
7 
8 
4 

not/ss 
22 

7160 
5690 

66 

not/ss 
44 
123 
83 
36 

45 
18 
24 
29 
64 

A 12.7 
A 12.8 
A 12.9 
A 13.0 
A 13.1 

1.0 
0.2 
0.8 

8 
< 2  

6 
4 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
-22 

24 
18 
16 
12 
24 

< 2  58 
< 2  
t 2  14 0 
< 2  510 

d 
CERTl FI CATION: 



Page 5er :2  
Total r :2  
Certificate Date: 15-APR-97 
Invoice No. : 19719908 
P.O. Number : 
Account : MLI 

To: CURRIE, DAVID ** 

Chemex Labs Ltd. 
Analytiml Chemists * Geochemists + Registered Assayers 

212 Brooksbank Ave., North Vancouver 
British Columbia, Canada V7J 2 C i  
PHONE: 604-984-0221 FAX: 604-984-0218 

4462 S.E. MARINE DR. 
BURNABY, BC 
V5J 3G2 

Project : 
Comments: ATTN: DAVID CURRIE 

I CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS A971 9908 

As 
PPm 

Bi 
9Pm 

CU 
PPm 

m 
PPm 

Mo 
PPm 

Pb 
PPm 

Sb 
PPm 

Zn 
PPm 

PREP 
CODE SAMPLE 

-I- 

A 13.2 
A 13.3 
A 13.4 
A 13.5 
A 13.6 

8 
2 
8 

12 
10 

4 
9 

15 
12 
11 

32 
26 
22 
20 
26 

0.2 
0.6 
0 . 8  
0.8 
1.0 

1.0 
i.9 
0.4 
0.2 
0.8 

1.C 
0.2 
0.4 
0.6 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

2 
< 2  

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

530 
070 

1815 
836 
680 

726 
17 6 
330 
14 0 
236 

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
-: 2 

< 2  
< r  
( 2  
< 2  
< a  

< 2  
< 2  
< 2  
< 2  

81 
101 
129 
73 
65 

81 
31 
35 
27 
40 

54 
29 
35 
85 

- - - - - - - 
A 13.7 
.9 13.8 

6 
< 2  

6 
2 
4 

2 
2 
8 

10 

A 13.9 
A 14.0 
A 14.1 

A 14.2 
A 14.3 
A 14.5 
3.. 14 . 6 

< 2  
2 

< 2  
< 2  

630 
516 
108 

1115 

.... 
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INTERPRETAT I O N  

A l l  samples were taken  c o n s i s t e n t l y ,  froin t h e  same 
horizon.  T h e i r  l o c s t i o n s  were chained and p l o t t e d  
on t h e  nap drawn by David J. Cur r i e ,  w i t h  t h e  a i d  
of f i e l d  time and topograph ica l  maps. 

Number of samples analyzed:  182 

It i s  intended t o  be a pre l iminary  examinatton of the  
S i l v e r  Apex Property:  topography, m i n e r a l i z s t j  on, 
Occurence and l o c a t i o n  of t h e  Noonday Ut i ca  Lode, and 
t o  determine t h e  b e s t  l o c a t i o n  and metho3 of f u t u r e  
e x p l o r a t i o n  on the  proper ty .  

The S i l v e r  Apex is a l a r g e  p r o j e c t  a d  only p r e l l a l n a r y  
d a t a  has  been achieved t o  d a t e .  

CONCLUSIONS 

There i s  s u f f i c i e n t  d a t a  on p a r t  of t h e  p r o p e r t y  t o  
sugges t  f u r t h e r  geochem i s  d e s i r e a b l e .  

Background o r  avs r sge  values on t h s t  p a r t  of  the  L m p e r t y  
have been detsrrnlned t o  be: 

ilg 0.5 Pb 22 Zn 129 CU 43.5 

The a r e a  loca ted  between l i n e s  XW snd ZY show gene ra l ly  
h ighe r  than background va lues  f o r  Ag,Pb,Zn,Cu. T h e  l ode  
system i s  exposed i n  th i s  s e c t i o n  a s  shown on t n o  m p .  
M0x.e d a t a  needs t o  be c o l l e c t e d  t o  detarmjne tf' t h e  lode  
is t h e  reason f o r  t h e s e  h ighe r  va lues .  

v e l u e s ;  espec F a l l y  the h e a v i e r  meta ls .  More s,smFles should 
Area shown a s  

be taken  t o  suppor t  t h e s e  va lues  and. t o  determine i f  f u r t h e r  
examination is warranted.  The reason  f o r  t h e s s  ar:orr,alic v a l u s s  
should be determined. 

n s e c t i o n  3N3E has some unusual 4g,Yb,As,Zn,Ctl 

More background ssmplss should be c o l l e c t e d .  

The i n d i c a t e d  s t r i k e  should  be f u r t h e r  explored.  

The e f f e c t  o f  t h e  r o a d  and o t h e r  major s u r f a c e  a id tu rbances  
should be examined i n  r e l a t i o n  t o  geochem v&?ues. 

3 g r i d  p a t t e r n  of sample l o c a t i o n s  should be empnaslzed. 
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Qualifications of the Authsr 

The Authsr, David J. Currie, i s  a resident of 
B r i t i s h  Celumbla, and: 

1) Attended the University o f  Br i t i sh  Columbia 
and has Pour years science education, lncludlng 
a one year course i n  applied geology. 

2 )  Has atarkeel and supervised exp lorat im and 
development I n  the Slocan Mining Camp f o r  10 years. 

3 )  Properties the author worked on incrlude predominantly 
the Payne Mine and S i lver  Apex Project.  

4 )  Is the holder of  a r3.C. Free Miners Cer t i f i ca te  
s ince 1984. 






